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2022/2023 SESSION ACADEMIC CALENDARS

N M

ACTIVITY DURATION DATE

I. Registration of New and Returning Students 3 Weeks Mon 3rd April - Sat 22nd April 2023
2. First Semester Lectures 9 Weeks Mon 24th April - Sat 24th June 2023
4. First Semester Lectures (continued) 3 Weeks Mon 3rd July - Sat 22nd July 2023
5. First Semester Examinations 3 Weeks Mon 24th July - Sat 12th Aug 2023

BREAK AND SUBMISSION OF EXAMS RESULTS 2 Weeks

9 Weeks

. Second Semester Lecturers

]

Mon 14th Aug - Sat 27th Aug 2023

Mon 28th Aug - Sat 28th Oct 2023

9. Second Semester Lecturers (continued) 3 Weeks Mon 6th Nov - Sat 25th Nov 2023
10. Second Semester Examinations 3 Weeks Mon 27th Nov - Sat 16th Dec 2023
1 1. Submission of Examination Results to Department | 2 Weeks Mon 18th Dec - Sat 30th Dec 2023
12. Consideration/ Approval of Results by Faculty Boards 2 Weeks Tue 2nd Jan - Sat 13th Jan 2024

1 3. Consideration/ Approval of Results by Senate | Week Mon 15th Jan - Sat 20th Jan 2024

14. END OF SESSION BREAK
1 5. Beginning of 2023/2024 Academic Session

Mon 18th Dec - Sun 21st Jan 202

Monday, 22nd January, 2024
2) 2022/2023 SESSION ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMMES

ACTIVITY DURATION DATE

I. Registration of New Students 2 Weeks Mon 17th April - Sat 29th April 2023
2. First Semester Lectures 13 Weeks Mon Ist May - Sat 29th July 2023

3. First Semester Examination 2 Weeks Mon 31st July - Sat 12th Aug 2023

BREAK AND SUBMISSION OF EXAMS RESUI

IS

Mon 14th Aug -

sun 20th Aug 2023

5. Second Semester Lectures 12 Weeks Mon 21st Aug - Sat 11th Nov 2023
6. Second Semester Examination 2 Wecks Mon 13th Nov - Sat 25th Nov 2023
7. Submussion of Examination Results by Departments | 1 Week Mon 27th Nov - Sat 2nd Dec 2023

8. Consideration/Approval of Results by Postgraduate Boards | 1 Week Mon 4th Dec - Sat 9th Dec 2023

9. Consideration/Approval of Results by Senate 1 Week Mon 11th Dec - Sat 16th Dec 2023

10. END OF SESSION BREAK

11. Beginning of 2023/2024 Academic Session

Mon 27th Noy

- Sun 31st Dec 2023

Tuesday, 2nd January, 2024

(Signed)

Prof. A. ATURAKI

Director,

, Academic Planning
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